
JANIS CARTER 

Angeles. 
While, naturally, that 

didn’t do much for her 
ego, it didn’t stop Carter 
— she was to get the 
break of her life here — 

because singing isn’t 
necessarily the end of 
the world for the former 
school marm. 

“I ran a drug preven- 
tion center for kids,” 
she said. “I feel Very 
strongly about helping 
youngsters and that was 
a good way of helping. 
Besides, I always knew 
enough to keep a 

‘regular’ job until my 
singing could pay for it- 
self.” 

Which leads us to the 
tale of the Big Break, 
Janis Carter style. 

When she moved to 

Vegas, she said, she 

began working with well- 
known vocal coach 
Adelaide Robbins, who 
was impressed enough 
that when Lola Falana 
was looking for a backup 
singer to join her group, 
Carter’s name was men- 

tioned. It led to a 

“closed audition,” Car- 
ter remembers, “and I 

got the job.” 
Needless to say, that 

break certainly didn’t 
hurt her Las Vegas 
career any. In other wor- 

ds, it meant she could 

hang up her other job. 
Now she appears 

around town and spends 
part of her time working 
the entertainment scene 

in Atlantic City. 

See JANIS Page 23 

WALLY’S wcrmam WlOlNG 

REPAIR-IT-SHOP 
LAWN MOWERS « APPLIANCE 

WELDING • SHEET METAL 

Wally Walker 
Owner 

300 B E. Lake Mead 
N. Las Vegas, Nev. 89030 

LAS VEGAS POKER ROOMS 
AMBASSADOR: Bill -CIRCUS CIRCUS: Daon 7 card stud 
Smith, Mgr. 
7 card stud 
1-3/6, on the end: 
Hold ’Em 

1-3 

BARBARY COAST: Doug 
Morello, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-5 
1-3/6 

7 card stud 

Archer, Mgr. 

1-7 
1- 5 
2- 4 
4-8 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
6 card stud 
6 card stud 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

HACIENDA: 
Mathes, Mgr. 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 

RAINBOW CLUB: Dottie SILVER SLIPPER: Sandra 
Null, Mgr. Maupin, Mgr. 
Dealers Choice 
Pineapple Hold ’Em Hi- 1-3 
Lo Split 3-6 
7 card stud 1-3 
Texas Hold’Em 3-6 

1-3 
ROYAL AMERICANA: 3-6 

George Don Williams, Mgr. 1-3 
1-2 
1-3 7 card stud 
1-3 7 card stud 
1-5 6 on the end 

uaiu oiuu 

7 card stud 
on the end 

BINGO PALACE: Tom 
Bowling, Mgr. 

50<M 
1-2 
1- 3 
2- 4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

CAESARS PALACE: 
Charlie LeMore, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

CASTAWAYS: Sandy 
Maupin, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

DESERT INN: Paul 
Minick, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
3-6 
5-10 
1-5 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card Razz 
6 on the end 

DUNES: Chip Reese, 
Mgr. 

1-4 
3-6 
3-6 * 

5-10 
10-20 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hi Lo Split 

EL CORTEZ: Ross 
Ferraro, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
3-6 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

HOLIDAY CASINO: Lew 
Tarter, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

KING 8: Jay Wright, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

LADY LUCK: Joe Guzzo. 
Mgr. 

1-2 
1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Lo Ball 

SAHARA HOTEL: Ed 
Miller, Mgr. 

1-4 
3-6 
5-10 
10-20 
15-30 
30-60 
3- 6 
4- 8 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Lo Ball 
Lo Ball 

SAM’S TOWN: Carol 
Seybert, Mgr. 

1-3 
'1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold’Em • 

noia cm 

6 on the end 
Dealers Choice 
6 on the end 

SKYLINE: John Kish 
Mgr. 

1-3 7 card stud 

STARDUST: Billy Smith, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
5-10 
15-30 
30-60 
40-80 
50-100 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Razz 
Razz 
Razz 
Razz 

SUNDANCE: Art Allen, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
1- 3 
2- 4 
2-10 

7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 

WALT’S CHEVRON 
SERVICE 
Specialists in 
Auto Electric 
Work 

Chevron 

Auto Mechanic On 

WE INSTALL 

GENERATORS, 
ALTERNATORS 

STARTERS, 
REGULATORS, 
BRAKE SHOES 

1500 W. Bonanza 
Mon. thru Fri. 

7 a.m.-11 p.m. 
Sat. 8 a.m.-11 p.m. 

648-8342 

5-10 
3-6 
1-3 
1-5 

LANDMARK: Wm ‘Slick’ 
Hanner, Mgr. 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Low Razz 
Hi Low Split 
High 
High 
Limit, 6 on the end 
Limit, 5 card draw 

1-3 
1-5 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

LAS VEGAS CLUB: Ross 
Gerraro, Mgr. 

FOUR QUEENS: Jack, ̂ 3 
Crawford, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-4 
5-10 

1-5 
1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
i azz 

MGM GRAND: 
Sansone, Mgr. 

FREMONT: 
Morreale, Mgr. 
1-3 
3-6 
1-3/6 on-the-end 
3-6 

Russ 1-3 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 

SHOWBOAT: 
Barber, Mgr. 

Merritt 

1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
1- 5 
2- 4 
3- 6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Razz 

SILVERBIRD:Harry Kern, 
Mgr. 

Frank 
1-3 
3-6 
15-30 
300-600 
3- 6 
4- 8 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 nmrfi ctnH 

TREASURY: 
bert, Mgr. 

Ken Lam- 

1-3 
1-4 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Razz, 6 on-the-end 
Pot Limit Texas Hold ’Em 
No Limit Texas Hold ’Em 

TROPICANA: John Sut- 
ton, Mgr. 

1-2 
1-4 
3-6 
1-5 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

UNION PLAZA: 
Coles, Mgr. 

Don 

2- 5 
2-10 
3- 6 
4- 8 
4- 8 
5- 10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Lo Ball 
Lo Ball 
Razz 
Razz 
Hi Lo Split 

.GOLDEN NUGGET: Bill 
Boyd, Mgr. 
,1-2 
1-3 
1-5 
1-2 
3-6 
10-20 
15-30 
20-40 

MARINA: Mathew 
Sassanelli, Mgr. 

1-4 
5-10 
3-6 

No Ante 
254 Ante 
Hold ’Em 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
254 Ante 

MAXIM: Jesse Ward, 
Mgr. 
1-3 
1-5 
3-6 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Razz 

SILVER CITY: Harry 
Kern, Mgr. 

1-2 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold 'Em 

SILVER DOLLAR: Jerry 
Holtz, Mgr. 

1-3 
1- 3 
2- 4 

6 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

1-3 
10-20 
3-6 

7 card stud 
Hi Lo Split 
Hold ’Em, HiLo Split 

VEGAS WORLD: Blackie 
Blackburn, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
6 on thp end 
Hold ’Em 

WESTERN: Ross 
Ferraro, Mgr. 

1-3 7 card stud 


